^^ Date of Shareholders’ resolution approving issuance of Equity Shares. Further, pursuant to sub-division of equity share capital on July 18,
2023, from face value of ₹10 each to ₹5 each, the Board resolution for allotment was passed on July 20, 2023.

(1) Anjali Mehta and Anil Mehta as joint holders. On June 11, 2010 the entire shareholding held jointly by Anjali Mehta and Anil Mehta was

registered under the joint holding of Anil Mehta and Anjali Mehta.
(2) Anil Mehta and Anjali Mehta as joint holders. On November 1, 2010, the entire shareholding held jointly by Anil Mehta and Anjali Mehta

was dematerialized as holding of Anil Mehta.

As of the date of this Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged or are otherwise

encumbered.

118

b) Shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group

Name of

shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

Number of

Equity Shares of

face value of ₹5

each

Percentage of pre-Offer

Equity Share capital (on a

fully diluted basis)*

Number of Equity

Shares of face

value of ₹5 each

Percentage of post-Offer

Equity Share capital (on a

fully diluted basis)

 Promoters

Anil Mehta 1,570,734 1.7% 1,570,734 1.5%

WestBridge

Crossover

Fund, LLC

21,708,302 23.8% 21,708,302 20.2%

Aravali

Investment

Holdings

28,422,818 31.2% 28,422,818 26.4%

Total 51,701,854 56.7% 51,701,854 48.1%
* Percentage of pre-Offer equity share capital (on a fully diluted basis) calculated taking into consideration all outstanding vested employee
stock options as on the date of this Prospectus.

^ Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

As on the date of this Prospectus, none of the members of our Promoter Group hold any Equity Shares.

c) Details of minimum Promoters’ contribution locked in for eighteen months or any other period as may be

prescribed under applicable law

Pursuant to Regulations 14 and 16 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure